All Mail Can be delivered to legislators at the Capitol Address:  Name, Idaho State Legislature, State Capitol Building, P.O. Box 83720, Boise Idaho     83720-0038 (House)   or 83720-0081 (Senate)

E-mails are a quick way to reach legislators, but letters on letterhead and personally signed often mean more. http://www.legislature.idaho.gov/  Go the heading "How to Contact Legislators" to see the options available.
You may also go directly to the legislative website for quick email options to speak to every transportation committee member with a single email. 

Home addresses are included here as a third choice to reach legislators. This option can be less timely.

House Transportation Committee

Rep. JoAn Wood - Chairman - 3778 E. 500 N., Rigby, ID  83442 (Dist. 35) jawood@house.idaho.gov 

Rep. Phil Hart - Vice Chair - 4430 E. Sarah Loop, Athol, ID  83801 (District 3) phart@house.idaho.gov 

Rep. Leon Smith, 1381 Galena Dr., Twin Falls, ID  83301 (District 24) lsmith@house.idaho.gov 

Rep. Ken Roberts, 12765 Hwy. 55, Donnelly, ID  83615 (District 8) kroberts@house.idaho.gov

Rep. Scott Bedke, P.O. Box 89, Oakley, ID  83346 (District 27) sbedkey@house.idaho.gov

Rep. Rich Wills, P.O. Box 602, Glenns Ferry, ID  83623 (District 22) rwills@house.idaho.gov

Rep. Mike Moyle, 480 N. Plummer Rd., Star, ID  83669 (District 14) mmoyle@house.idaho.gov

Rep. Bob Nonini, 5875 W. Harbor Dr., Coeur d'Alene, ID 83814 (District 5) bnonini@house.idaho.gov

Rep. Dean Mortimer, 7403 S. 1st E., Idaho Falls, ID  83404 (District 32) (don't have an email address yet)

Rep. Mary Lou Shepherd, 273 Crescent Dr. Wallace, ID  83873 (District 2) mssheper@house.idaho.gov

Rep. Shirley Ringo, 1021 Herrington R., Moscow, ID (Dist. 6) sringo@house.idaho.gov

Rep. Phyllis King, 2107 Palouse, Boise, ID 83705 (Dist 18) pking@house.idaho.gov

Rep. James Ruchti, 5100 Pinyon Rd, Pocatello, ID 83204 (Dist 29) jruchti@house.idaho.gov

Senate Transportation Committee

Sen. John McGee - Chairman - 1601 Idaho Ave., Caldwell, ID  83605 (Dist. 10) jmcgee@senate.idaho.gov

Sen. James Hammond - Vice Chair -747 N. Dundee Dr., Post Falls, ID 83854 (Dist. 5) (no email address available yet)

Sen. Shawn Keough, P.O. Box 101, Sandpoint ID, 83864 (Dist. 1) skeough@senate.idaho.gov

Sen. Robert Geddes, 370 Mountain View Ave., Soda Springs, ID 83276 (Dist. 31) rlgeddes@senate.idaho.gov

Sen. Brad Little, P.O. Box 488, Emmett, ID 83617 (Dist 11) blittle@senate.idaho.gov

Sen. Tim Corder, 357 S.E. Corder Dr., Mountain Home, ID 83647 (Dist. 22) tcorder@senate.idaho.gov

Sen. Leland Heinrich, P.O. Box 1092, Cascade, ID 83611 (Dist. 8) (no email address available yet)

Sen. David Langhorst, 6720 Hill Road., Boise, ID 83714 (Dist. 16) dlanghor@senate.idaho.gov

Sen.  Edgar Malepeai, 585 S. 19th St., Pocatello, ID 83201 (Dist. 30) emalepea@senate.idaho.gov

Leadership

Rep. Lawerence Denney,  Speaker of the House, 

P.O. Box 114, Midvale, ID  83645 (Dist 9)

ldenney@house.idaho.gov 

Sen. Robert Geddes (President Pro Tem, Senate)

370 Mountain View Ave., Soda Springs, ID 83276 (District 31)

rlgeddes@senate.idaho.gov

